# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter H. Knappe	03/19/2007
Michael J. Snodgrass	03/19/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRISEP CORPORATION
Street Address:	93 South La Patera Lane
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456144

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585521311

Email: jjschu@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86346/5408
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Schumann

Total Attachments: 2

source=86346\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=86346\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0485

500243191

ASSIGNMENT DOCKET NO. 86346/5408 WHEREAS, we, Peter H. KNAPPE, of Santa Barbara, of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California; and Michael J. SNODGRASS, of Santa Barbara, of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to TriSep Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California having a principal place of business at 93 South La Patera Lane, Goleta, CA 93117, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# LOW PRESSURE FILTRATION

which was filed on July 7, 2006, as Attorney Docket No. 86346/5408 and given Serial No. 11/456,144, and in and to said application and any and all divisionals, continuations, substitutes, renewals and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent for all such subject matter, together with the subject matter of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/535,295 and International Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/000707.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Switz Buther a

On March 19, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared Peter H. Knappe, personally known to me (or proved. to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARI E. MOORE Commission #1474944 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY SANTA BARBARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES MAR. 7,2008

> PATENT REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0486

DATE: 3/19

Michael J. Snodgr

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

On warring 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared Michael J. Snodgrass, personally known to me forproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

474339\_I

Motary Public & Moore

Commission #1474944 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0487